
 

 

 

 

Cycling UK Stevenage Feature Rides 2025 

Date Day Title Leader 

11th May Sunday Preston – 5 Cols Dave Hall 

18th May Sunday Whitstable Tim Swinburn 

7th June Saturday London to Brighton Dave Hall 

13th July Sunday Off Road Challenge Tim Swinburn 

20th July Sunday Kings Lynn   Jill Borcherds 

10th August Sunday 100 miles Pete Woolmer 

17th August Sunday Kings Lynn Jill Borcherds 

31st August Sunday 100 miles Steady Dave Hall 

6th September Saturday London to Brighton Dave Hall 

 

Events  

Wednesday 18th December 

Cycling UK Stevenage Community Presentation at Stevenage Borough Council 

Full Council Meeting – Results of summer cycling survey  

7pm Council Chamber – Daneshill House 

Saturday 21st December 

ABC Christmas Lights Ride – details on website 

Monday 20th January  

Buffet Curry at Spice Rouge - look out for email 

Saturday 5th April 

Stevenage Cycling Festival - 11am to 3pm Event Island 

Sunday 27th April  

Helping Herts charity rides from Stevenage Cycling Hub – look out for details 

in the New Year. 


